INSTALLATION, OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL
G-202-P05
COOLING APPLIANCES CONTROLLER
For software releases 01,02,03
We kindly request that you study this manual carefully PRIOR to connecting and starting
up any of our equipment. Should you have any queries or doubts, please contact us
between 8 a.m. and 4 p.m. Any comments e-mailed will be appreciated.
   Page 2                                                 Revision I                                  FROM 2012-09-20

with a moist cloth.
II. MARKING AND SPECIFICATIONS
Model designation:   G-  2  X –P 05K X X  – M XXXX  X
 Items:             1   2   3   4  5  6  7  8      9     10      11
1- “Geco” thermostat
2- For use with cooling appliances
3- Enclosure type: 02 – minipanel, 03 – large keyboard
4- Start of designations regarding the front panel (keyboard)
5- Software release 05
6- Temperature setting:  K - keyboard
7- Light key: L – installed, 0 – not installed
8- Buzzer: B – installed, 0 – not installed
9- Start of designations regarding model revision
10- Designation of installed relays. For detailed description – see below.
11- Door sensor: D – mechanical or magnetic door sensor, Y – optical door sensor, 0 – no option
for door sensor installation.
 Additional information about relay designation:
 Any number denotes a relay is installed, 0 – no relay installed:
 1 – compressor relay – must be installed
 2 – light relay
 3 – window fan or heater relay
 4 – programmable relay
Examples:
 1030 – compressor and window fan/heater
 1004 – compressor and programmable
 1230 – compressor, light, window fan/heater
 1204 – compressor, light and programmable
   Page 4                                                 Revision I                                  FROM 2012-09-20
Operating voltage   - 230V +10% -15%
Operating temperatures - +5°C to +40°C
Humidity    - 20% to 80% RH
Ingress protection  -  IP65 at the front of the control panel
Table 1: Designation of relays and output loads
Output Load
P1 - Compressor 8A 2HP 1500W
P2 - Light 4A - 750W
P3 – Window fan/heater 4A 1HP 750W
P4 - Programmable 8A - 1500W
Note !!!
 Currents as specified in the Table are currents consumed by particular
equipment during normal operation and include starting currents of
this equipment !!!
 The aggregate current consumed simultaneously may not exceed 10A !!!
III. ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering, specify the full name of the controller, according to the designation described in chapter
II. Pay special attention to the following:
1. Enclosure type: 02 – minipanel, 03 – large keyboard
2. Specify the need for the light key: L – installed, 0 – not installed
3. Option for buzzer installation: B – installed, 0 – not installed
4. Relays you need to be installed 1 2 3 4
5. Option for door sensor connector installation:
D – connector for mechanical or magnetic door sensor,
Y – connector for optical door sensor,
0 – no door sensor installed.
Additionally, specify the following:
1. Length of the ribbon cable connecting the actuator module and the keyboard panel.
2. Length of temperature sensors.
You can also order additional door opening sensors operating in an entirely touchless manner:
a. magnetic sensor with range of 1-2 cm,
b. optical sensor with range of 1-2 cm.
   Page 5                                                 Revision I                                  FROM 2012-09-20
IV. DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND CONNECTION
1. In the appropriate place within the unit cut a hole of 20x30mm in size, however if masking frame
of the panel is not used the size of the hole should be 58x109mm.